31
ROBO-6712VGA
Intel® AtomTM D525 processor based on
PICMG 1.0 half size SBC with DDR3
SODIMM, VGA, single Gigabit Ethernet,
Audio and USB
FEATURES
AB1-3684Z ROBO-6712VGA
Half-sized PCI SBC.Intel ATOM D525
processor.DDR3.w/LVDS/VGA/GbE/Audio
ORDERING GUIDE
 � Supports Intel® AtomTM D525 processor
and ICH8M chipset
 � One 204-pin SODIMM support DDR3 800
SDRAM up to 2GB
 � Supports Dual independent display:
VGA/18-bit LVDS
 � High speed single Gigabit Ethernet based
on PCI Express x1, high bandwidth I/O
interface
 � Equipped with I/O connections such as
FDD, two serial ports, parallel port, USB
2.0, three SATA II and one CF socket
ROBO-6712VGA has a built in Intel® AtomTM
D525 and ICH8M chipset which enhances
performance and supports a better graphics
engine, making it most suitable for Industrial
Automation, Lottery, and Digital Signage ap-
plications.
PACKING LIST
Standard B6900600 FDD Cable
B6900224 IDE cable
B6901990 SATA II cable
B6900960 cable kit for 1 serial + 1 parallel port
w/ bracket
B690003S Cable Assy 4F-4F
B3751460 Installation CD
B8304630 CPU cooler
Optional B6902230 USB port cable with bracket
AB9-2066 PA-M1AU Multiple Media kit
BIOS
DDR 3
Giga LAN
Giga
SATA
3Gb
USB 3.0
H/W Monitor
GPIO
VGA
One RS232 port
Single GbE port
PS/2 K/B & Mouse
Parallel port
FDD
44-pin IDE connector
Six USB ports
Three SATA II ports
204-pin DDR3 SODIMM socket
CF socket
Intel® ICH8M
Intel® AtomTM D525 processor
VGA port
0
1
.6
0
 2
8
.8
0
7
.9
0One RS232/422/485
selectable port
 LVDS connector
GENERAL
Processor - Intel® AtomTM D525 up to 1.8GHz (35W) with 1MB L2 Cache in FCBGA package
- DMI x4 Link: 2.5 GT/s
- Supports Intel® Hyper-Threading Technology
Chipset  Intel® ICH8M (3.3W)